# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fulvio Avenatti	01/22/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stilolinea S.r.l.
Street Address:	Via Toscana 26
City:	San Mauro Torinese (Torino)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-10099

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29250868

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060 Email:

tbush@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q98882

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tesha L. Bush

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 018873 FRAME: 0621

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Fulvio AVENATTI, Italian citizen residing at:

Via Don Milanesio 22 I-10036 SETTIMO TORINESE (Torino) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "Writing instrument""

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas STILOLINEA S.r.l., an Italian Limited Liability Company of Via Toscana 26, I-10099 SAN MAURO TORINESE (Torino) Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Fulvio AVENATTI

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said STILOLINEA S.r.l. the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to STILOLINEA S.r.l.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said STILOLINEA S.r.l. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Law Firm of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC (USPTO Customer Number 23373) to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/250868 filed on December 4, 2006 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this \22nd day of

January

, 2007

Fulvio AVENATT

**RECORDED: 02/09/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 018873 FRAME: 0622